

MHAU050011112025



Order below Exh.1 in Cri. M. A. No. 93/2025
(Sumaiya Mehraj Baig Vs Mehraj Asalam Baig & Ors.)

Applicant Sumaiya along with her Ld. advocate Pathan is present before the Court. Vide pursis (Exh. 9) applicant went to cohabit with respondents. However, today applicant has orally submitted to Court that, again dispute arose between the parties and she is not residing with respondents. Applicant intents to press for interim relief. Considering the submission of applicant and perusal of record respondents are hereby strictly directed to file their say and income affidavit on next date.

Vaijapur.
Date – 29.10.2025

(Smt. S. K. Khan)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Court No.2, Vaijapur