

MHAU050011112025



Order below Exh. 16 in Cri. M. A. No. 93/2025
(Sumaiya Mehraj Baig Vs Mehraj Asalam Baig & Ors.)

Perused application and say. No say order passed against non-applicant is set aside subject to cost of Rs. 1500/- to applicant.

Vaijapur.
Date – 06.02.2026

(Smt. S. K. Khan)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Court No.2, Vaijapur